

Government of India

Ministry of Drinking Water and Sanitation


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.720

TO BE ANSWERED ON 3-12-2015


Pre-Fabricated Toilets


720. SHRI C.R. PATIL:

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to impose a ban on pre-fabricated and pre-cast toilets; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a) No Madam.


(b) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin), the States are free to choose any technology that ensures safe disposal of human excreta.

